	- 1112000						
REINSTA							
111352							
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION							
1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250 (/ /							
Olympia, WA	98504-7250						
Telephone (350) 664-122	22 - Fax (360) 586-1181						
Illiastate Common Can	rier Operating Authority						
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 1-360-586-1181 (excluding Household Goods and Common Carrier Brokers)							
1-360-586-1181 (excluding Household Goods:	L _I USE ONLY						
Reception Number: 033334 Safety: 0							
111 0268 200 02 /00 Insurance:	Employee: 12we / W						
TYPE OF APPLICA	ATION (check one)						
New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or	Extension of Common Carrler Permit Authority						
Transfer of Existing Permit Number							
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORED CAR SERVICE						
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, Including ARMORDED CAR SERVICE	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS						
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, Including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE						
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, INCLUDING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE							
\$100 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMO (Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)	N CARRIER PERMIT For Commission Use Only:						
	PAYMENT						
	N = 1						
and a second of the second of	ent, certify that the following information is true and correct, that I am						
authorized to execute and file this document on behalf of the applica	int, and that all information on file is current and valid.						
Name (printed): Kisin / Last A							
Signature:	Title: owner						
MOTOR CARRIER	RIDENTIFICATION 601-755-727 01						
CC#: US DOT# 861981 WA UNIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #: 58371							
1	PHONE#:						
APPLICANT NAME: REL TRURING	509-589-2175						
d/b/a: FAX#:							
BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS:							
(street address, P.O. Box) (city, state, zip) (city, state, zip) (city, state, zip) (city, state, zip)							
(city, state, zip)							
PHYSICAL ADDRESS: (street address, if different	99544						
THE OLD THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWN							
	7						

TYPE OF BUSINESS STRUCTURE								
	(checl	I YPE k in <u>dividua</u>	or complete partn	ershi	o/corporation information	n)		
☐ INDIVIDUAL ☐ PARTNERSHIP ☐ CORPORATION—STATE OF INCORPORATION								
NAME	_1	ITLE	STOCK	(DIS	TRIBUTION OR PERCI	ENTAGE OF SHARE		
Raul S. Lo	.nn	OWNE	r					
	<u> </u>		·					
		TRA	NSFER OF PE	RM	IT NUMBER			
Complete this section if you are transferring an existing permit to a new owner. List name of <u>current</u> permit holder and permit number to be transferred. The current permit holder must sign below to authorize the transfer of the permit number. NAME ON PERMIT: PERMIT NUMBER:								
NAME ON PERM	MIT:/ <u>Z, 9</u> Cc-	<u>, c</u>						
Signature of cur	rrent permit	holder				Date		
O.g.	IN	CHRAN	CE REQUIRE be Issued until ac	MEN cepta	ITS (must check one) able insurance is recei	ved)		
The applicant WILL NOT HAUL hazardous materials in any quantity and WILL only operate vehicles less than 10,000 pounds gross weight rating—\$300,000 in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance is required. You do not need to complete the Safety The applicant WILL NOT HAUL hazardous materials in any quantity \$750,000 in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance is required. Complete and submit the Safety Fitness Survey— Section 1.		The applicant WILL HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$1 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance and submit the Safety Fitness Survey – Sections 1 and 2.		The applicant WILL HAUL hazardous materials requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and Property Damage Insurance. Complete and submit the Safety Fitness Survey – Sactions 1 and 2.				
				add	tional list If necessary	') VIN#		
UNIT#	LICE	1SE#	STATE					
137	B00 45	96-	WA	-	1XKTDU9X0X5794063			
I, as applicant, understand that the filing of this application does not in itself constitute authority to operate and that no operations may be conducted until a permit is received from the Commission. I hereby declare and affirm that the information contained in this application is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. ———————————————————————————————————								
Signature(s) Date								



STATE OF WASHINGTON

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W., P.O. Box 47250 • Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 (360) 664-1160 • TTY (360) 586-8203

Lara, Raul S. 880 South Crestline Othello WA 99344

July 28, 2011

Notice of Deficient Application – TV-111352

The following items either need to be completed and/or corrected for prompt processing of your application to reinstate common carrier permit CC 58871 operating authority:

X Obtain a Uniform Motor Carrier Certificate of Insurance (Four E) from your insurance company. The insurance must show your name EXACTLY as it is shown above.

Who do I contact if I have questions?

You may call 360-664-1222 or e-mail us at <u>transportation@utc.wa.gov</u>. Our fax number is 360-586-1181.

Thank You.



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 7/29/2011

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE (SSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER,

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).			IS COLLUCATE GOOS NOT CO	onfer rights to the		
PRODUCER	CONTACT NAME:	T Carolyn Beus				
Sloan-Leavitt Insurance Agency, Inc.	PHONE (A/C, No. J	Ext): (509)488-9623	PAX (A/C, No);	(509)488-2143		
PO Box 449	ADDRESS PRODUCE CUSTOME	E-MAIL ADDRESS: Carolyn-beus@leavitt.com PRODUCER GUSTOMER D # 00002554				
Othello WA 99344	Patruc	INSURER(8) AFFOR		2410.5		
INSURED	INSURER	A :Progressive	DING COVERAGE	NAIC #		
	INSURER			024260		
Raul Lara		INSURER C:				
880 Crestline	INSURER I					
	INSURER I					
Othello WA 99344	INSURER		•	-+		
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER	R:CL1172902235		REVISION NUMBER:			
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LIST INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM COERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSUREXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOULD BE ADDITIONAL TRANSPORT OF SUCH POLICIES.	TED BELOW HAVE BEEN ON CONDITION OF ANY CRANCE AFFORDED BY THOOM MAY HAVE BEEN RE	ISSUED TO THE INSURE CONTRACT OR OTHER D HE POLICIES DESCRIBED EDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.	ED NAMED ABOVE FOR TH DOCUMENT WITH RESPEC D HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	O ALL THE TERMS,		
GENERAL LIABILITY	OLICY NUMBER (M	POLICY EFF POLICY EXP	LIMITS	3		
			EACH OCCURRENCE :	\$		
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	5		
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR			MED EXP (Any one person)	\$		
		1	FERSONAL & ADV INJURY	5		
			GENERAL AGGREGATE	8		
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY PRO- LOC				\$		
AUY AUTO			COMPINED SINGLE LIAM	\$ 750,000		
X ALLOWNED AUTOS 08154970-	-0	-		\$		
7.22 37.100	.0	12/2011 17/13/2011	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	<u> </u>		
SCHEDULED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS			PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$		
NON-OWNED AUTOS		1 -		\$ 300,000		
		· · · · · · · · ·		\$ 10,000		
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR				5		
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE				\$		
DEDUCTIBLE			AGGICGATE 3			
RETENTION \$						
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			WC STATU- OTH-	<u> </u>		
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE						
(Mandatory in NH)				<u>-</u>		
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below		I	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE &			
		+	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$			
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Ad	Iditional Remarks Schedule, if p	more space is required)				
		<u> </u>	·			
CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCEL	LLATION				
(360) 586-1181 WUTC PO Box 47250 Olympia, WA 98504-7250		SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				
		ED REPRESENTATIVE				
	Carolina de la companya della companya della companya de la companya de la companya della compan	n Baug/Ch	Carelyn B			

ACORD 25 (2009/09) INS025 (200909)

© 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved. The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD